capability (Audited financial statements of last 3 years) including the bio data of all the 
practicing Chartered Accountants on its rolls.  

3. In particular, each firm shall be required to furnish year-wise information relating to the 
names of all the companies with an annual turnover exceeding Rs. 25,00,00,000 (Rupees 
twenty-five crores) whose annual accounts were audited by such firm as statutory Auditors 
in any of the preceding 5 (five) Accounting Years. 

4. The Concessionaire may terminate the appointment of its statutory Auditor after a notice of 
45 (forty-five) days to the Authority, subject to the replacement statutory auditor being